West Bengal Form No 27		ATION REPORT		In-Charge
3164	(Under Sectio	n <del>154 Gr. P.C</del> .) 173	Pradban Nagar	Police Station
1 Dist Sight Police	PS Pradlan Magan	ear 2024 FIR No. 3	730/QI Siliguri Police Co	ommiss herate
2 i) Act ( Axi )	Sections	ii) Act	Sections	ana mananasia
(iii) Act at cochacity	Sections 125 (1) (2) 13	580(り(iv) Others Acts	& Sections	agran da dana
3. (a) Occurrence of Attende: Da	yDate F	rom 14/11/24		) 1n
	Time From			
(b) Information received at P.S.	Date 14/11/24	Time.	17:20 m:	manan mad
(c) General Diary Reference : E	Entry No(s) 799	Time	17:20 h	animinanimina 2
4. Type of Information :				
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direct	ion and Distance from P.S		Beat No	
(b) Address Spring D	sale Commercial	Compley, S	albari Pr. tra	dhan
Nagar Di	t. Donjeding.			
(c) In case outside limit of this l	Police Station, then the			
		District	namananan mananan mana	****************
6. Complainant / Informant :		•		
(a) Name Abhished (b) Father's / Husband's Name (c) Date / Year of Birth :	Roy			
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	zagadish el	Roy		*****************
(c) Date / Year of Birth :	$\sim$ $0$	(d) Nationality	2ndibn.	Contraction (Contraction)
(e) Passport No	Date of Issue : .	F	Place of Issue	
(6. Occupation				
(g) Address A · E (E) & &	fation Manager	LCCG NBS	EDCL. Matigo	wea
7. Details of known / suspected / u	nknown accused with full particu	ılars		
(Attach separate sheet, if neces	sary):			
O Breishel	Rai			
8. Reasons for delay in reporti	ng by the Complainant / Informa	tion		
	/			
9. Particulars of properties stolen /	involved (Attach separate sheet	, if necessary) :		
3				
<u></u>				
10. Total value of properties stolen /	involved			
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No.,	if any		d+ 0010.20	nt Which
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate st	neets, if required) The Ot	eiginal Wre	Then complete	19 00
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate st	IR is enclos	sed here w	CO 172.	
13. Action taken : Since the above re				
up the investigation / directed/	KI Amar Rey	Subba		to take up
investigation / refused investigation	on / transferred to P.S			on point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the				
Informant free of cost.	/		$\mathcal{P}$	
inoman noo or cost.	Pradha	spector-In-Charge n Nagar Police Station	B	
14. Signature / Thumb impression	Siliguri	Police Commutant	he Office/-in-Charge, Po	lice Station
of the Complainant / Informant	THE TOTAL PORT OF THE PERSON O			
e de la company mornante	suplaint	Name:	מון און און	\
of the Complainant / Informant (	ourt.on 15/1/24 et 11	Rank: No	as of volle	Amaniana.

## West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited (A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Registered Office: Bidyut Bhavan, Block – DJ Sector – II, Bidhannagar Kolkata - 700 091 CIN - U40109WB2007SGC113473



Matigara Customer Care Centre Hospital more,Old Matigara Road, Matigara, Darjeeling.Pin. – 734 010 E Mail – sm.matigara@wbsedcl.in Tel. - 03532571699

Website – www.wbsedcl.in

Memo No :-SM/CCCM/FIR/24-25/ 532

The Inspector In Charge Pradhan nagar P.S

Pradhannagar

Dist: Darjeeling.

Date: 14/11/2024

Sub:-FIR against Brushel Rai address: M/S Wash Factory P.O: Salbari, Dist: Darjeeling, because of illegal extension of electricity to disconnected premise of Con. ID- 403044951 of Sonam Sherpa, Spring Dale Commercial Complex, Salbari, Dist Darjeeling under section of 135 (1) (e) & 138(1)(b), of the Electricity

Dear Sir.

I, Sri Abhishek Roy, S/O Jagadish Ch Roy, Station Manager, Customer Care Centre Matigara, WBSEDCL, P.S Matigara do here by lodge this complain against Brushel Rai address: M/S Wash Factory P.O: Salbari, Dist: Darjeeling to the effect that on 14.11.2024 at about 13.07 hrs in pursuance of a tip off about unauthorised use of electricity, myself along with Bhaben Roy S.O S&LP of Darjeeling Regional office, WBSEDCL ,Bijay Lakra , DE & S&LP Darjeeling Regional office, WBSEDCL, Sanjoy Ram, Pradip Biswas and other staff have been to the place of M/S Wash Factory c/o Brushel Rai at Salbari near Spring Dale Apartment and inspected the premises of M/S Wash Factory c/o Brushel Rai.

During inspection it has been observed that said M/S Wash Factory c/o Brushel Rai is a Commercial consumer of WBSEDCL having ID no 403139654 and meter no: GE0898883 for his premises with Contractual load 3.52 KVA.

As Brushel Rai presently providing electrical power to disconnected-consumer Sonam Sherpa, con ID 403044951) having non paid outstanding amount of electricity bill at Spring Dale Apartment meter room by unauthorized extension of line, this act of illegal extension is violation of law and punishable under section 135 (1) (e) & 138(1)(b). On enquiry it is also learned that the illegal usage is going on for approximately last three monthes. Since electricity connection was disconnected on dated 16.08.2024 for non payment of electricity bill at con id: 403044951 of Spring Dale Commercial Complex of Sonam Sherpa, Brushel Rai unauthorisedly extended the outgoing service wire from meter no GE0898883 to Spring Dale Commercial Complex for for water pump usage for the whole building of Spring Dale complex and the Wash factory shop of Brushel Rai

Hence prepare notice, inspection memo by mentioning all minute details, as observed and also seized the meter in question with approx 18 Mtr PVC wire after preparing the proper seizure list duly signed by witnesses and representative of the premise owner. Supply copies of required documents to the representative for future reference. Remove the meter from the place after observing all technical formalities.

So it is requested that a case under section 135 (1) (e) & 138(1)(b) for Brushel Rai of Wash Factory Shop may please be registered and arrange for its investigation.

Thanking You Enclos:

anking You

clos:

1. Scized meter with Level.

2. Original scizure list

3. Copy of inspection Memo

4. Copy of Notice

1. Seized meter with Level.

1. Scized m

WBSEDCL Ph w:- 8250879821 WBSEBEI

inspector-In-Charge Siliguri Police Commissionerate